Call to Order
Welcome.  Items listed on this agenda will be given consideration by the
City of Grand Junction Planning Commission.  Please turn off all cell
phones during the meeting.
In an effort to give everyone who would like to speak an opportunity to
provide their testimony, we ask that you try to limit your comments to 3-5
minutes.  If someone else has already stated your comments, you may
simply state that you agree with the previous statements made.  Please

forward a recommendation of approval for the Comprehensive Plan Amendment to
Commercial and the Rezone from R-8 to C-1 for the CB & G Rezone application, with the
findings and conclusions listed in the staff report.
Attachments:
Site Location Map / Aerial Photo Map
Comprehensive Plan / Blended Residential Map
Existing City Zoning
DRAFT Ordinance
Site Location Map
Figure 1
630 N 1ST ST630 N 1ST ST630 N 1ST ST630 N 1ST ST630 N 1ST ST
616 N 1ST ST616 N 1ST ST616 N 1ST ST616 N 1ST ST616 N 1ST ST
2599 HIGHWAY 6 AND 502599 HIGHWAY 6 AND 502599 HIGHWAY 6 AND 502599 HIGHWAY 6 AND 502599 HIGHWAY 6 AND 50
615 N 1ST ST615 N 1ST ST615 N 1ST ST615 N 1ST ST615 N 1ST ST
611 N 1ST ST611 N 1ST ST611 N 1ST ST611 N 1ST ST611 N 1ST ST
509 W OURAY AVE509 W OURAY AVE509 W OURAY AVE509 W OURAY AVE509 W OURAY AVE
537 N 1ST ST537 N 1ST ST537 N 1ST ST537 N 1ST ST537 N 1ST ST
535 N 1ST ST535 N 1ST ST535 N 1ST ST535 N 1ST ST535 N 1ST ST
409 W CHIPETA AVE409 W CHIPETA AVE409 W CHIPETA AVE409 W CHIPETA AVE409 W CHIPETA AVE
550 MALDONADO ST550 MALDONADO ST550 MALDONADO ST550 MALDONADO ST550 MALDONADO ST
404 W OURAY AVE404 W OURAY AVE404 W OURAY AVE404 W OURAY AVE404 W OURAY AVE
403 W OURAY AVE403 W OURAY AVE403 W OURAY AVE403 W OURAY AVE403 W OURAY AVE459 W OURAY AVE459 W OURAY AVE459 W OURAY AVE459 W OURAY AVE459 W OURAY AVE
408 W GRAND AVE408 W GRAND AVE408 W GRAND AVE408 W GRAND AVE408 W GRAND AVE 402 W GRAND AVE402 W GRAND AVE402 W GRAND AVE402 W GRAND AVE402 W GRAND AVE
601 MULBERRY ST601 MULBERRY ST601 MULBERRY ST601 MULBERRY ST601 MULBERRY ST
414 W GRAND AVE414 W GRAND AVE414 W GRAND AVE414 W GRAND AVE414 W GRAND AVE
517 N 1ST ST517 N 1ST ST517 N 1ST ST517 N 1ST ST517 N 1ST ST
720 W GRAND AVE720 W GRAND AVE720 W GRAND AVE720 W GRAND AVE720 W GRAND AVE
302 OURAY AVE302 OURAY AVE302 OURAY AVE302 OURAY AVE302 OURAY AVE
320 W OURAY AVE320 W OURAY AVE320 W OURAY AVE320 W OURAY AVE320 W OURAY AVE
357 W OURAY AVE357 W OURAY AVE357 W OURAY AVE357 W OURAY AVE357 W OURAY AVE
321 W OURAY AVE321 W OURAY AVE321 W OURAY AVE321 W OURAY AVE321 W OURAY AVE
320 W GRAND AVE320 W GRAND AVE320 W GRAND AVE320 W GRAND AVE320 W GRAND AVE
317 W OURAY AVE317 W OURAY AVE317 W OURAY AVE317 W OURAY AVE317 W OURAY AVE
314 W GRAND AVE314 W GRAND AVE314 W GRAND AVE314 W GRAND AVE314 W GRAND AVE
360 W GUNNISON AVE360 W GUNNISON AVE360 W GUNNISON AVE360 W GUNNISON AVE360 W GUNNISON AVE
445 W GUNNISON AVE445 W GUNNISON AVE445 W GUNNISON AVE445 W GUNNISON AVE445 W GUNNISON AVE
325 W GUNNISON AVE325 W GUNNISON AVE325 W GUNNISON AVE325 W GUNNISON AVE325 W GUNNISON AVE
501 MALDONADO ST501 MALDONADO ST501 MALDONADO ST501 MALDONADO ST501 MALDONADO ST
431 MALDONADO ST431 MALDONADO ST431 MALDONADO ST431 MALDONADO ST431 MALDONADO ST
411 MALDONADO ST411 MALDONADO ST411 MALDONADO ST411 MALDONADO ST411 MALDONADO ST
527 W OURAY AVE527 W OURAY AVE527 W OURAY AVE527 W OURAY AVE527 W OURAY AVE
401 W CHIPETA AVE401 W CHIPETA AVE401 W CHIPETA AVE401 W CHIPETA AVE401 W CHIPETA AVE
413 W CHIPETA AVE413 W CHIPETA AVE413 W CHIPETA AVE413 W CHIPETA AVE413 W CHIPETA AVE
416 W GRAND AVE416 W GRAND AVE416 W GRAND AVE416 W GRAND AVE416 W GRAND AVE
655 N 1ST ST655 N 1ST ST655 N 1ST ST655 N 1ST ST655 N 1ST ST
480 W OURAY AVE480 W OURAY AVE480 W OURAY AVE480 W OURAY AVE480 W OURAY AVE
314 W OURAY AVE314 W OURAY AVE314 W OURAY AVE314 W OURAY AVE314 W OURAY AVE
340 W OURAY AVE340 W OURAY AVE340 W OURAY AVE340 W OURAY AVE340 W OURAY AVE
324 W GRAND AVE324 W GRAND AVE324 W GRAND AVE324 W GRAND AVE324 W GRAND AVE350 W GRAND AVE350 W GRAND AVE350 W GRAND AVE350 W GRAND AVE350 W GRAND AVE
302 W GRAND AVE302 W GRAND AVE302 W GRAND AVE302 W GRAND AVE302 W GRAND AVE
307 W OURAY AVE307 W OURAY AVE307 W OURAY AVE307 W OURAY AVE307 W OURAY AVE
451 MALDONADO ST451 MALDONADO ST451 MALDONADO ST451 MALDONADO ST451 MALDONADO ST
421 MALDONADO421 MALDONADO421 MALDONADO421 MALDONADO421 MALDONADO
510 W GRAND AVE510 W GRAND AVE510 W GRAND AVE510 W GRAND AVE510 W GRAND AVE
540 W GUNNISON AVE540 W GUNNISON AVE540 W GUNNISON AVE540 W GUNNISON AVE540 W GUNNISON AVE 520 W GUNNISON AVE520 W GUNNISON AVE520 W GUNNISON AVE520 W GUNNISON AVE520 W GUNNISON AVE
464 BASE ROCK ST464 BASE ROCK ST464 BASE ROCK ST464 BASE ROCK ST464 BASE ROCK ST
682 W GUNNISON AVE682 W GUNNISON AVE682 W GUNNISON AVE682 W GUNNISON AVE682 W GUNNISON AVE
610 W GUNNISON AVE610 W GUNNISON AVE610 W GUNNISON AVE610 W GUNNISON AVE610 W GUNNISON AVE
670 W GUNNISON AVE670 W GUNNISON AVE670 W GUNNISON AVE670 W GUNNISON AVE670 W GUNNISON AVE
622 W GUNNISON AVE622 W GUNNISON AVE622 W GUNNISON AVE622 W GUNNISON AVE622 W GUNNISON AVE
650 W GUNNISON AVE650 W GUNNISON AVE650 W GUNNISON AVE650 W GUNNISON AVE650 W GUNNISON AVE
531 MALDONADO ST531 MALDONADO ST531 MALDONADO ST531 MALDONADO ST531 MALDONADO ST
601 N 1ST ST601 N 1ST ST601 N 1ST ST601 N 1ST ST601 N 1ST ST
541 N 1ST ST541 N 1ST ST541 N 1ST ST541 N 1ST ST541 N 1ST ST
539 N 1ST ST539 N 1ST ST539 N 1ST ST539 N 1ST ST539 N 1ST ST
632 GUNNISON AVE632 GUNNISON AVE632 GUNNISON AVE632 GUNNISON AVE632 GUNNISON AVE
640 W GUNNISON AVE640 W GUNNISON AVE640 W GUNNISON AVE640 W GUNNISON AVE640 W GUNNISON AVE
200 W GRAND AVE #1200 W GRAND AVE #1200 W GRAND AVE #1200 W GRAND AVE #1200 W GRAND AVE #1
200 W GRAND AVE #2200 W GRAND AVE #2200 W GRAND AVE #2200 W GRAND AVE #2200 W GRAND AVE #2
200 W GRAND AVE #3200 W GRAND AVE #3200 W GRAND AVE #3200 W GRAND AVE #3200 W GRAND AVE #3
200 W GRAND AVE #4A200 W GRAND AVE #4A200 W GRAND AVE #4A200 W GRAND AVE #4A200 W GRAND AVE #4A
200 W GRAND AVE #5200 W GRAND AVE #5200 W GRAND AVE #5200 W GRAND AVE #5200 W GRAND AVE #5
200 W GRAND AVE #8200 W GRAND AVE #8200 W GRAND AVE #8200 W GRAND AVE #8200 W GRAND AVE #8
200 W GRAND AVE #9200 W GRAND AVE #9200 W GRAND AVE #9200 W GRAND AVE #9200 W GRAND AVE #9
200 W GRAND AVE #10200 W GRAND AVE #10200 W GRAND AVE #10200 W GRAND AVE #10200 W GRAND AVE #10
575 W GUNNISON AVE575 W GUNNISON AVE575 W GUNNISON AVE575 W GUNNISON AVE575 W GUNNISON AVE
685 W GUNNISON AVE685 W GUNNISON AVE685 W GUNNISON AVE685 W GUNNISON AVE685 W GUNNISON AVE
601 N 1ST ST601 N 1ST ST601 N 1ST ST601 N 1ST ST601 N 1ST ST
555 W GUNNISON AVE555 W GUNNISON AVE555 W GUNNISON AVE555 W GUNNISON AVE555 W GUNNISON AVE
200 W GRAND AVE #4B200 W GRAND AVE #4B200 W GRAND AVE #4B200 W GRAND AVE #4B200 W GRAND AVE #4B
510 MALDONADO ST510 MALDONADO ST510 MALDONADO ST510 MALDONADO ST510 MALDONADO ST
     333 1ST ST333 1ST ST333 1ST ST333 1ST ST333 1ST ST
333 N 1ST ST333 N 1ST ST333 N 1ST ST333 N 1ST ST333 N 1ST ST
220 W GRAND AVE220 W GRAND AVE220 W GRAND AVE220 W GRAND AVE220 W GRAND AVE
445 CROSBY AVE445 CROSBY AVE445 CROSBY AVE445 CROSBY AVE445 CROSBY AVE
443 CROSBY AVE443 CROSBY AVE443 CROSBY AVE443 CROSBY AVE443 CROSBY AVE
401 W GRAND AVE401 W GRAND AVE401 W GRAND AVE401 W GRAND AVE401 W GRAND AVE
407 W GRAND AVE407 W GRAND AVE407 W GRAND AVE407 W GRAND AVE407 W GRAND AVE
2553 RIVER RD2553 RIVER RD2553 RIVER RD2553 RIVER RD2553 RIVER RD
315 SPRUCE ST315 SPRUCE ST315 SPRUCE ST315 SPRUCE ST315 SPRUCE ST
215 RICE ST215 RICE ST215 RICE ST215 RICE ST215 RICE ST
633 W WHITE AVE633 W WHITE AVE633 W WHITE AVE633 W WHITE AVE633 W WHITE AVE
US HWY 340
US HWY 340
W GRAND AVE
BROADWAY

IV
E
R
S
ID
E
 P
K
W
Y
Aerial Photo Map
Figure 2
509 W OURAY AVE509 W OURAY AVE509 W OURAY AVE509 W OURAY AVE509 W OURAY AVE
401 W CHIPETA AVE401 W CHIPETA AVE401 W CHIPETA AVE401 W CHIPETA AVE401 W CHIPETA AVE405 W CHIPETA AVE405 W CHIPETA AVE405 W CHIPETA AVE405 W CHIPETA AVE405 W CHIPETA AVE
409 W CHIPETA AVE409 W CHIPETA AVE409 W CHIPETA AVE409 W CHIPETA AVE409 W CHIPETA AVE
417 W CHIPETA AVE417 W CHIPETA AVE417 W CHIPETA AVE417 W CHIPETA AVE417 W CHIPETA AVE550 MALDONADO ST550 MALDONADO ST550 MALDONADO ST550 MALDONADO ST550 MALDONADO ST
404 W OURAY AVE404 W OURAY AVE404 W OURAY AVE404 W OURAY AVE404 W OURAY AVE 402 W OURAY AVE402 W OURAY AVE402 W OURAY AVE402 W OURAY AVE402 W OURAY AVE
403 W OURAY AVE403 W OURAY AVE403 W OURAY AVE403 W OURAY AVE403 W OURAY AVE415 W OURAY AVE415 W OURAY AVE415 W OURAY AVE415 W OURAY AVE415 W OURAY AVE459 W OURAY AVE459 W OURAY AVE459 W OURAY AVE459 W OURAY AVE459 W OURAY AVE503 W OURAY AVE503 W OURAY AVE503 W OURAY AVE503 W OURAY AVE503 W OURAY AVE
411 W CHIPETA AVE411 W CHIPETA AVE411 W CHIPETA AVE411 W CHIPETA AVE411 W CHIPETA AVE
460 W OURAY AVE460 W OURAY AVE460 W OURAY AVE460 W OURAY AVE460 W OURAY AVE
501 MALDONADO ST501 MALDONADO ST501 MALDONADO ST501 MALDONADO ST501 MALDONADO ST
431 MALDONADO ST431 MALDONADO ST431 MALDONADO ST431 MALDONADO ST431 MALDONADO ST
527 W OURAY AVE527 W OURAY AVE527 W OURAY AVE527 W OURAY AVE527 W OURAY AVE
413 W CHIPETA AVE413 W CHIPETA AVE413 W CHIPETA AVE413 W CHIPETA AVE413 W CHIPETA AVE
505 W OURAY AVE505 W OURAY AVE505 W OURAY AVE505 W OURAY AVE505 W OURAY AVE
480 W OURAY AVE480 W OURAY AVE480 W OURAY AVE480 W OURAY AVE480 W OURAY AVE
451 MALDONADO ST451 MALDONADO ST451 MALDONADO ST451 MALDONADO ST451 MALDONADO ST
421 MALDONADO421 MALDONADO421 MALDONADO421 MALDONADO421 MALDONADO
682 W GUNNISON AVE682 W GUNNISON AVE682 W GUNNISON AVE682 W GUNNISON AVE682 W GUNNISON AVE
670 W GUNNISON AVE670 W GUNNISON AVE670 W GUNNISON AVE670 W GUNNISON AVE670 W GUNNISON AVE
650 W GUNNISON AVE650 W GUNNISON AVE650 W GUNNISON AVE650 W GUNNISON AVE650 W GUNNISON AVE
531 MALDONADO ST531 MALDONADO ST531 MALDONADO ST531 MALDONADO ST531 MALDONADO ST
685 W GUNNISON AVE685 W GUNNISON AVE685 W GUNNISON AVE685 W GUNNISON AVE685 W GUNNISON AVE
555 W GUNNISON AVE555 W GUNNISON AVE555 W GUNNISON AVE555 W GUNNISON AVE555 W GUNNISON AVE
510 MALDONADO ST510 MALDONADO ST510 MALDONADO ST510 MALDONADO ST510 MALDONADO ST
575 W GUNNISON AVE575 W GUNNISON AVE575 W GUNNISON AVE575 W GUNNISON AVE575 W GUNNISON AVE
333 WEST AVE333 WEST AVE333 WEST AVE333 WEST AVE333 WEST AVE
M
A
L
D